
The Artec Group 
Attn: Brian Weber 
1343 Main Street, Suite 300 
Sarasota, FL 34236 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

Joe Lauro, CPPO/CPPB 
Director 

SUBJECT: Terminal Improvements - Phase 3, Gates 7 - 10 Terminal Addition - Rebid 
PID No.:001544A 
Contract No.: 156-0155-CP(PF) 

March 31, 2016 

Issued this date, March 31, 2016, is your Notice to Proceed with construction on the subject project in 
accordance with the terms set forth in the Contract. The total Contract amount is $8,932,979.00 as awarded 
by the Board of County Commissioners on March 15, 2016. 

You are hereby notified to commence work on or before April 15, 2016, and shall fully complete all work of 
said contract within five hundred (500) consecutive calendar days thereafter, or less. Therefore, the date of 
completion of all work is August 28, 2017. Please contact Scott Yarley, Project Manager, at 727-453-7830 
before beginning work. 

All invoices shall be mailed to the attention of the Finance Division Accounts Payable, Board of County 
Commissioners Pinellas County, PO BOX 2438, Clearwater, FL 33757. 

Receipt of this notice is hereby acknowledged by your signature on this original document. Please sign, date, 
and return it to Patti Fontaine, Procurement Analyst, Pinellas County Purchasing Department, 400 S. Fort 
Harrison Ave., (ilh Floor, Clearwater, FL 33756. 

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 

Noti ·3j ST day of fY)0ce,h , 2016. 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison Ave., Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase 

0 


