Michael Baker We Make a Difference

INTERNATIONAL

QOctober 9, 2017

Mr. Scott Yarley, P.E.

St. Petersburg-Clearwater International Airport
14700 Terminal Boulevard, Suite 221
Clearwater, Florida 33762

Re: The Artec Group, Inc. — Application for Payment 14
PIE Gates 7-10 Terminal Addition — Construction Phase

Dear Scott,

Please find enclosed one (1) executed copy of Application and Certificate for Payment No. 14,
for the above referenced project. This pay application was updated and submitted by ARTEC
on October 5, 2017. This pay application includes work for August and September 2017. We
have reviewed this document and find it to be a reasonable approximation of work performed
to date. The backup supporting this request for payment is to be submitted by The ARTEC
Group Inc. under separate cover.

Therefore in our opinion Pinellas County should process this application for payment, upon
receipt of any release of liens, and the Contractor Field Reports, Contractor Photographs, and
other required pay application back-up.

It is our understanding that the Record Drawings are being updated by ARTEC’s office staff,
per the email correspondence and discussions that have occurred during the job progress

meetings.

If you have any questions regarding this application for payment, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Sincerely,

Mighae| Baker International

William A. Ha% . AlA, CSI-CCCA, LEED GA

Senior Associate/A
Encl.:  The Artec Group, Inc. Pay App 014 — through 9/30/2017.

cc: Michael Cummings, w/encl.
Whitney Knepp w/encl.
Sara Lindquist w/encl.
Richard Charleson w/encl.
File w/encl.

MBAKERINTL.COM
5020 W. Linebaugh Avenue, Suite 240 Tampa, FL 33624

1/4/2018 Office: 813-889-3892 | Fax: 813-889-3893
Page 1 of 21



ATA® bocument G702™ — 1992

KzCo 105511

1

Application and Certificate for Payment
TO OWNER: Pinellas County PROJECT: Terminal Area Improvements - Phase 111, Gates . APPLICATION NO- 073

400 S Ft. Harrison Ave., 14700 Terminal Blvd.

Clearwater F1 33756 Clearwater, FL 33762 CA# PERIOD TO: September 30, 2017

PO#: 422159 4001.422010.5630030.2049.001544A CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
FROM The Artec Group, Inc. VIA Michael Baker International CONTRACT DATE:  March 17, 2016
CONTRACTOR: 376 Interstate Court, Sarasota ARCHITECT: 5020 West Linebaugh Ave., Suite 240 PROJECT NOS: 14074:/ 16-00(/ 156-015

FL 34240 Tampa, FL 33624

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

................................................... $8,932,979.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS .............................. . $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + I $8,932,979.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)................ $5,091,861.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work

{Column D + E on G703: $4,843,576.00 )= $242,178.80
b. 5 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703: $248,285.00 )= $12,414.25

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) $254,593.05

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment

shown herein is now due. -

CONTRACIO ¥ - e S

By: N Nﬁe: October 05, 2017
State of: Florida

County of:

Sarasota w&g‘*
Subscribed and sworn to before ; 5
me this

Notary Public:

r’

1407 3830153

WHITNEY DRU KNEPP

— |ii B 3 my commission # Fr24z77s
CHF B8 expres sune 22, 2010

My Commission expires:

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$4,837,267.95
—34,837,267.95

$4,521,557.05
—

$315,710.90
—_—

(Line 3 less Line 6) $4,095,711.05
——te e H LD

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTION?I
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00}

2. 200 7 s

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFCATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $315,710.90

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and/g 4 Con ation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified )

ARCHITECT: " M’L_ i Mé(_ 7. X017

By:

CERTIFIED is payable only to the Confractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptaf payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA Document G702™ - 1992 .

the maximum extaent pPossible under the
expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale
User Notes:

1/4/2018
Page 2 of 21

Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1378, 1983 and 19392 by The American
by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treatias. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of th

Institute of Architects. A1l rights reserved. WARNING: This ATA® Document is pProtected

is AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in savera civil and criminal

law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 02:57:13 on 05/23/2016 under Order No.93180794 37_1 which

{1431399009)




ATA® pocument G703™ — 1992

Continuation Sheet

AlA Document, G702TM-1992, Application and Certification for Payment, or G736TM-2009, APPLICATION NO: 014
ijec_:t -Application and I.’rojec! Ccrtiﬁcfxte t.'or Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: 10/05/2017
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars, PERIOD TO: 8/1/2017 thru 9/30/2017
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 140743
A B (& D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL s
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % BA[I:‘}&(S:IE % (;E\}:}I{T:SEE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) (C-G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOTINDORE) (D +E+F)
1 00100: Mobilization 60,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00] 83.33% 10,000.00 2,500.00
00100: Insurance and
2 Bonds 72,000.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 3,600.00
00100: General
3 Conditions 510,000.00 335,250.00 16,000.00 0.00 351,250.00] 68.87% 158,750.00 17,562.50
01060: Control of
Erosion, Siltation and
4 Pollution - Labor §,500.00 7,000.00 (}l.OOL 0.00 7,000.00] 82.35% 1,500.00 350.00
01060: Control of
Erosion, Siltation and
5 Pollution - Material 5,500.00} 4,525.00 0.00 0.00 4,525.00] 82.27% 975.00 226.25
01210: Allowances -
#1 Owner Directed
Adjustmants to Project
6 Conditions 500,000.00 92,979.50 10,080.00 0.00 103,059.50] 20.61% 396,940.50 5,152.98
01210: Allowances -
#2 QA Testing and
7 Inspection 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00
01210: Allowances -
#3 Passenger Holding
8 Room Seatin 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 131,875.00 131,875.00 32.97% 268,125.00 6,593.75
01210: Allowance - #4
Tile Mosaic Wall
Finish (Custom
9 Designed) 60,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00] 40.00% 36,000.00 1,200.00
AIA Document G703™ - 1992. Copyright = 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All Tights reserved. WARNING: This ATA® Documant is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or di stribution of this ATA® Document, or ANy portion of it, may result in severs civil and
eriminal penalties, and will be prosscutad to the MAXiMUM axtent possible under tha law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No. 9318079457_1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale,
User Notes:
(1766681906)
1/4/2018

Page 3 of 21



A B (& D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % BALI;?&(S:}? 10 (;EJQIIKI;‘:EEEEE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G + C) C-G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
01210: Allowance - #5
Interior Plants and
10 Pots (Palm Trees) 60,000.00 25,230.50 0.00 0.00 25,230.50] 42.05% 34,769.50 1,261.53
01210: Allowance - #6
Kids Play Zone
11 Furniture 40,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00] 20.00% 32,000.00 400.00
01210: Allowance - #7
Computer Rack and
12 Server Connection 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00% 10,000.00 0.00
01500: Temporary
13 Facilities and Controls 60,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00] 70.00% 18,000.00 2,100.00
01560: Temporary
Barriers and
14 Enclosures - Labor 6,500.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00] 92.31% 500.00 300.00
01560: Temporary
Barriers and
15 Enclosures - Material 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 500.00
01710: Cleaning and
16 Disposal 11,000.00 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 8,800.00{ 80.00% 2,200.00 440.00
01740: Warranties and
17 Bonds 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 3,500.00 0.00
01770: Closeout
18 Procedures 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
01781: Project Record
19 Documents 14,000.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00] 40.00% 8,400.00 280.00
01820: Demonstration
20 and Training 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
02000: Construction
Layout and Survey -
21 Labor 10,000.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00] 85.00% 1,500.00 425.00
02000: Construction
Layout and Survey -
22 Material 3,500.00 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00] 97.14% 100.00 170.00
02361: Termite
23 Control 4,000.00 3,700.00‘ 0.00 0.00 3,700.00] 92.50% 300.00 185.00
AIA Dogument GTOI™ - 1992, Copyright ¢ 1963, 1965 1966, 1967,1970, 1978 1983 and 1992 by Tha American Institute of Architects. All rights resarved. WARNTNG: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduation or distribution of this ATA® Doocument, or any portion of 1t, may rasult in severe aivil and
eriminal panalties, and will be Prosacuted to the maximum axXtent posmible under the lmw. This draft was produced by AIA sofrware at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2018 under Order No. 931501963"71
which expiresa on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale.
fear petes: (17666681906)
1/4/2018

Page 4 of 21



A B G D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROMPREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % B’“};’:‘;"lgi L (;EJ’A‘:S:‘EEE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) ©-G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
P-152: Site Demo,
Excavation, Subgrade,
and Embankment -
24 Labor 44,955.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00| 95.65% 1,955.00 2,150.00
P-152: Site Demo,
Excavation, Subgrade,
and Embankment -
25 Material 8,900.00 8,57(}!.00L 0.00 0.00 8,570.00] 96.29% 330.00 428.50
P-219: Recycled
Concrete Aggregate
26 Base Course - Labor 21,000.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,700.00{ 70.00% 6,300.00 735.00
P-219: Recycled
Concrete Aggregate
27 Base Course - Material 18,000.00 12,600.00 0.00 0.00 12,600.00f 70.00% 5,400.00 630.00
P-605: Joint Sealants
for Concrete
28 Pavements - Labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00L 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 2,900.00 0.00
P-605: Joint Sealants
for Concrete
29 Pavements - Material 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00% 3,200.00 0.00
D-701: Pipe for Storm
Drains and Culverts -
30 Labor 45,420.00 36,500.00 0.00 0.00 36,500.00] 80.36% 8,920.00 1,825.00
D-701: Pipe for Storm
Drains and Culverts -
31 Material 30,280.00 24,300.00 0.00 0.00 24,300.00] 80.25% 5,980.00 1,215.00
03300: Cast-In-Place
32 Concrete - Labor 320,000.00 262,400.00 0.00 0.00 262,400.00| 82.00% 57,600.00 13,120.00
03300: Cast-In-Place
33 Concrete - Material 260,000.00 213,200.00 0.00 0.00 213,200.00] 82.00% 46,800.00 10,660.00
03481: Precast
Concrete Bollards -
34 Labor 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 9,200.00 0.00
03481: Precast
Concrete Bollards -
35 Material 13,000.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00] 10.00% 11,700.00 65.00
AIA Document G703 - 1992, Copyright < 1963, 1965, 19685, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights raserved. WARNING: This AIA® Documant is
protectad by U. 8 Copyright Law and Intecnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severs civil and
eriminal penalties, and will be proseciuted to the maximum extent posaible under the law. This draft was produced by ATA software at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No, 93180‘19!57_1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and ia not for resale.
User Notas:
(176668B1906)
1/4/2018

Page 5 of 21



A B [ D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % BAl;ﬂgﬁ Lo (:}’E\I‘:;{T:SEE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
04810: Unit Masonry
36 Assemblies - Labor 19,600.00 15,688.00 0.00 0.00 15,688.00f 80.04% 3,912.00 784.40
04810: Unit Masonry
37 Assemblies - Material 10,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00] 80.00% 2,000.00 400.00
05120: Structural Steel
38 - Labor 55,000.00 48.450.00 0.00 0.00 48,450.00| £8.09% 6,550.00 2,422.50
05120: Structural Steel
39 - Material 81,000.00 73,950.00 0.00 0.00 73,950.00] 91.30% 7,050.00 3,697.50
05210: Steel Joists
40 Framing - Labor 21,000.00 16,800.00 0.00 0.00 16,800.00] 80.00% 4,200.00 840.00
05210: Steel Joists
41 Framing - Material 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 2,300.00
05310: Steel Decking -
42 Labor 24,000.00 19,800.00 0.00 0.00 19,800.00| 82.50% 4,200.00 990.00
05310: Steel Decking -
43 Material 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00| 100.00% 0.00 1,300.00
05410: Structural
44 Metal Studs - Labor 82,000.00 57,400.00 0.00 0.00 57,400.00] 70.00% 24,600.00 2,870.00
05410: Structural
45 Metal Studs - Material 110,000.00 77,000.00 0.00 0.00 77,000.00] 70.00% 33,000.00 3,850.00
05500: Metal
46 Fabrications - Labor 12,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00] 75.00% 3,000.00 450.00
05500: Metal
47 Fabrications - Material 11,000.00 8,500.00 0.00] 0.00 8,500.00[ 77.27% 2,500.00 425.00
05515: Aluminum
43 Ladders - Labor 2,600.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00{ 50.00% 1,300.00 65.00
05515: Aluminum
49 Ladders - Material 3,500.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00] 50.00% 1,750.00 87.50
06105: Miscellaneous
50 Carpentry - Labor 21,000.00 12,600.00 0.00 0.00 12,600.00] 60.00% 8,400.00 630.00
06105: Miscellancous
51 Carpentry - Material 12,000.00 7,200.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00] 60.00% 4,800.00 360.00
AIA Document G703™ - 1992, Copyright & 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1370, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by Tha American Institute of Architects. ALl rights reserved. WARNTING - Thim ATA® Document ig
proteoted byu.s Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of this AIA Doocument, or any portion of it mAY result in severe oivil and
eriminal penalties, and will bs pProsecutead to the maximum extsnt pomaible under the lav. This draft was produced by ATA seftware at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No 9318079457 1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resalm,
User Notes:
(1TE6681906)
1/4/2018

Page 6 of 21




A B c D [ E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % g A;ﬁgﬁ L (;EJ :}1{1;: :ng
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE]| (G + C) (C-G) RATE)
(L)_+ E) (NOT IN_P_OR E) (D+E +F)
06202: Interior Finish
52 Carpentry - Labor 26,500.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 26,500.00 0.00
06202: Interior Finish
53 Carpentry - Material 11,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 11,650.00 0.00
06402: Interior
Architectural
54 Woodwork - Labor 106,000.00 21,100.00 0.00 0.00 21,100.00] 19.91% 84,900.00 1,055.00
06402: Interior
Architectural
55 Woodwork - Material 310,000.00 58,300.00 0.00 0.00 58,300.00f 18.81% 251,700.00 2,915.00
06703: Fire Retardant
56 Treatment - Labor 8,500.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00] 80.00% 1,700.00 340.00
06703: Fire Retardant
57 Treatment - Material 10,500.00 8.,400.00 0.00 0.00 8,400.00] 80.00% 2,100.00 420.00
07115: Bituminous
58 Dampproofing - Labor 3,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 3,000.00 0.00
07115: Bituminous
Dampproofing -
59 Material 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 2,100.00 0.00
07190: Water
60 Repellents - Labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 1,200.00 0.00
07190: Water
61 Repellents - Material 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[ 0.00% 1,000.00 0.00
07210: Building
62 Insulation - Labor 18,000.00 3,600.00 8,100.00 0.00 11,700.00] 65.00% 6,300.00 585.00
07210: Building
63 Insulation - Material 26,000.00 5,200.00 11,700.00 0.00 16,900.00| 65.00% 9,100.00 845.00
07250: Weather
64 Barriers - Labor 5,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00{ 60.00% 2,000.00 150.00
07250: Weather
65 Barriers - Material 3,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00] 83.339% 500.00 125.00
07260: Vapor Retarder
66 - Labor 1,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00{ 66.67% 500.00 50.00]
AIA Dogument 0703™ - 1992, Copyright 1963, 1965, 1966 1967,1970, 1978 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING This ATA® Documsnt ip
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties Unmutherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in savere civil and
eriminal penaltiea, and will ba pProsecuted to the maximum extant possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 03:07:06 en 05/23/2016 under Order Na-9318075l5771
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for reaale,
User Notes:
(17666919086
1/4/2018

Page 7 of 21



A B C D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED |[FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % BM!;?QSE e (I}:’E\.IF:JI{T:SSE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IND OR E) (D +E +F)
07260: Vapor Retarder
67 - Material 600.00 400.00 0.00] 0.00 400.00] 66.67% 200.00 20.00
07530: Single-Ply
Membrane Roofing
68 System (KEE) - Labor 105,000.00 73,500.00 0.00 0.00 73,500.00{ 70.00% 31,500.00 3,675.00
07530: Single-Ply
Membrane Roofing
System (KEE) -
69 Material 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 5,500.00
07620: Sheet Metal
Flashing and Trim -
70 Labor 10,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00{ 40.00% 6,000.00 200.00
07620: Sheet Metal
Flashing and Trim -
71 Material 36,000.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00{ 40.00% 21,600.00 720.00
07720: Roof
72 Accessories - Labor 6,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00] 50.00% 3,000.00 150.00
07720: Roof
73 Accessories - Material 20,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00] 50.00% 10,000.00 500.00
07811: Sprayed Fire-
Resistive Materials -
74 Labor 6,000.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00] 70.00% 1,800.00 210.00
07811: Sprayed Fire-
Resistive Materials -
75 Material 4,000.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00{ 70.00% 1,200.00 140.00
07841: Penetration
76 Firestopping - Labor 8,500.00 1,500.00 2,750.00 0.00 4,250.00] 50.00% 4,250.00 212.50
07841: Penetration
77 Firestopping - Material 4,600.00 820.00 1,480.00 0.00 2,300.00] 50.00% 2,300.00 115,00
07844: Firc-Resistive
78 Joint Systems - Labor 6,000.00 750.00 2,250.00 0.00 3,000.00] 50.00% 3,000.00 150.00
07844: Fire-Resistive
Joint Systems -
79 Material 2,500.00 318.00 932.00 0.00 1,250.00f 50.00% 1,250.00 62.50
AIA Document G703™ - 19932, Copyright © 1963, 1965 1966, 1967,1970, 1578 1982 and 1992 by Tha American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ATA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties Unmuthorized reproduation or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of i t, may result in severe civil and
oriminal penalties, and vill be pProsscuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 03: 07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No. 9313075(57_1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notes:
(1766681906}
1/4/2018

Page 8 of 21




A B C D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROMPREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BAI;:\I:;gfl L (;EJ:;T:;EE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) (C-G) RATE) ’
(D + E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
07900: Caulking and
80 Sealants - Labor 10,500.00 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.00] 12.86% 9,150.00 67.50
07900: Caulking and
81 Sealants - Material 12,000.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00 1,550.00] 12.92% 10,450.00 77.50
08100: Metal Doors '
82 and Frames - Labor 8,500.00 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00{ 40.00% 5.100.00 170.00
08100: Metal Doors
83 and Frames - Material 81,000.00 36,450.00 0.00 0.00 36,450.00] 45.00% 44,550.00 1,822.50
08311: Access Doors
84 and Frames - Labor 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 2,100.00 0.00
08311: Access Doors
85 and Frames - Material 18,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00] 11.11% 16,000.00 100.00
08333: Security Grilles
86 - Labor 10,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00] 40.00% 6,000.00 200.00
08333: Security Grilles
87 - Material 47,800.00 19,120.00 0.00 0.00 19,120.00] 40.00% 28,680.00 956.00
08630: Metal Framed
88 Skylights - Labor 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 1,050.00
08630: Metal Framed
89 Skylights - Material 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 2,750.00
08710: Door Hardware
90 - Labor 6,000.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 20.00% 4,800.00 60.00
08710: Door Hardware
91 - Material 21,000.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00] 20.00% 16,800.00 210.00
08800: Interior
92 Glazing - Labor 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 2,000.00 0.00
08800: Interior
93 Glazing - Material 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 1,000.00 0.00
94 08830: Mirrors - Labor 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 600.00 0.00
08830: Mirrors -
95 Material 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 1,100.00 0.00
AIA Dogument G703™ - 1992 Cepyright @ 1963, 1965 1966, 1967,1970 1378, 1983 and 1992 by The Ameriecan Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This ATA® Bocumant im
protected by U.S. Copyright Lav and International Treatiss. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or =Ny pertion of it, may result in severe civil and
ariminal panaltien, snd vill ba pProsecuted to the maximum ®sxtent possible under the law This draft was produced by AIA software At 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No. 9318079457_1
which eXpires on 05/22/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notas:
(1766681906)
1/4/2018

Page 9 of 21




A B C D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROMPREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BAII;’;;EEE m (;';Eg :‘2}' :ng
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOTINDORE (D+E+F)
|08905: Aluminum
Entrances, Windows
96 and Glazing - Labor 61,000.,00 3,000.00 27,500.00 0.00 30,500.00] 50.00% 30,500.00 1,525.00
08905: Aluminum
Entrances, Windows
97 and Glazing - Material 156,500.00 8,000.00 71,990.00 13,910.00 93,900.00] 60.00% 62,600.00 4,695.00
08973: Glass Canopies
98 - Labor 50,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00{ 5.00% 47.500.00 125.00
08973: Glass Canopies
09 - Material 110,000.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00]  5.00% 104,500.00 275.00
09110: Metal Furring
100 {and Lathig&- Labor 300,000.00 150,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 165,000.00] 55.00% 135,000.00 8,250.00
09110: Metal Furring
101 and Lathing - Material 150,000.00 75,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 82,500.00] 55.00% 67,500.00 4,125.00
09180: Cement Plaster
102 |- Stucco - Labor 36,000.00 18,000.00 1,800.00 0.00 19,800.00f 55.00% 16,200.00 990.00
09180: Cement Plaster
103 |- Stucco - Material 22,000.00 11,000.00 1,100.00 0.00 12,100.00] 55.00% 9,900.00 605.00
09260: Gypsum Board
Assemblies and Temp
104 [Walls - Labor 200,000.00 150,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 155,000.00] 77.50% 45,000.00 7,750.00
09260: Gypsum Board
Assemblies and Temp
105  |Walls - Material 110,000.00 82,500.00 2,750.00 0.00| 85,250.00] 77.50% 24,750.00 4,262.50
09310: Ceramic Tile -
106  [Labor 200,000.00 80,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 96,000.00] 48.00% 104,000.00 4,800.00
09310: Ceramic Tile -
107  |Material 452,174.00 355,000.00 0.00 0.00 355,000.00] 78.51% 97,174.00 17,750.00
09511: Acoustical
108  |Panel CeiIings - Labor 33,000.00 9,900.00 __3,300.00 0,00 13,200.00{ 40.00% 19,800.00i 660.00
AIA Document G703™ - 1992 Copyright @ 1963, 1965, 1966 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All righte ressrved. WARNING: Thia ALA® Document is
protected by U. 8. Copyright Law and Internatieonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or BRY portion of 1t, may result in mavere Qivil and
criminal psnaltiee, and will bae pProsecuted to the maximum axtant possible under the law. This draft was produced by ATA software at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order Nn.931ao19157_!
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale,
User Notes:
[1766601506)
1/4/2018

Page 10 of

21



A B C D | E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED [FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BAL;;?ISE L (;EJ:}ISAA;:EE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE (G+C) €-G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOTINDOI-EZ) (D +E +F)
09511: Acoustical
Panel Ceilings -
109  |Material 55,000.00 16,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 22,000.00] 40.00% 33,000.00 1,100.00
09570: Linear Metal
Wood Grained
110 Ceilings - Labor 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 30,000.00 0.00
09570: Linear Metal
Wood Grained
111 |Ceilings - Material 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 41,000.00 0.00
09650: Rubber Floor
112 |Tile - Labor 3,100.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 3,100.00 0.00
09650: Rubber Floor
113 [Tile - Material 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 5,000.00 0.00
09651: Resilient Floor
114 |Tile - Rubber - Labor 5,200.00 104.00 0.00 0.00 104.00]  2.00% 5,096.00] 5.20
09651: Resilient Floor
Tile - Rubber -
115  |[Material 3,200.00 64.00 0.00 0.00 64.00] 2.00% 3,136.00 3.20
09653: Rubber Wall
Base and Accessories -
116 |Labor 1,200.00 400.00| 0.00 0.00 400.00] 33.33% 800.00 20.00
09653: Rubber Wall
Base and Accessories -
117  |Material 1,500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00] 33.33% 1,000.00 25.00
09656: Static
Dissipative Resilient
118 |Flooring - Labor 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 2,800.00 0.00
09656: Static
Dissipative Resilient
119 Flooriauateﬁal 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 4,000.00 0.00
120 |09680: Carpet - Labor 20,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00{ 20.00% 16,000.00 200.00
09680: Carpet -
121  |Material 85,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 43,000.00] 50.59% 42,000.00 2,150.00
09911: Exterior
122 |Painting - Labor 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 6,000.00 0.00
AIA Document GTOT™ - 1992 Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The Amarican Inatitute of Architects. ALl rights reserved. WARNING: Thia AIA® Document is
protactad by U.8 Copyright Law and International Treatias. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thims ATA® Documant, sy any portion of it, may result in ssvere aivil and
ceriminal penalties, and %ill be prosecuted to the maximum extent poasible undar the law, This draft was producad by AIA software at 03:07: 06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No, 9318079‘57_1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is nat for resale,
User Notam:
{1766681906)
1/4/2018

Page 11 of 21




10

A B & D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROMPREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BA’;?N";(S:E L (;"FEJ ::3’ :gfe
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G + C) C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTINDOE[_—:) D +E+F)
09911: Exterior
123 Painting - Material 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 8,000.00 0.00
09912: Interior
124  |Painting - Labor 20,000.00 7,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 9,000.00{ 45.00% 11,000.00 450.00
09912: Interior
125 _ |Painting - Material 10,000.00 3,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 4,500.00] 45.00% 5,500.00 225.00
10155:; Toilet
126  |Compartments - Labor 5,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00{ 4.00% 4,800.00 10.00
10155: Toilet
Compartments -
127  |Material 18,000.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00] 4.44% 17,200.00 40.00
10426: Building
128  |Signage - Labor 10,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00{ 10.00% 9,000.00 50.00
10426: Building
129 |Signage - Material 50,000.00 5,050.00 0.00 0.00 5,050.00{ 10.10% 44,950.00 252.50
10520: Fire Protection
130 |Specialties - Labor 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 1,000.00 0.00)|
10520: Fire Protection
131  |Specialties - Material 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 3,200.00 0.00
10700: Exterior Sun
Control Devices -
132 |Labor 13,000.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00f 5.00% 12,350.00 32.50
10700: Exterior Sun
Control Devices -
133 |Material 45,000.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 2,250.00] 5.00% 42,750.00 112,50
10801: Toilet
134 |Accessories - Labor 1,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00{ 5.56% 1,700.00 5.00
10801: Toilet
135  [Accessories - Material 5,000.00 280.00 0.00 0.00 280.00] 5.60% 4,720.00 14,00
13280: Asbestos
Containing Material
136  |Remediation - Labor 3,500.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00{ 10.00% 4,950.00 27.50
AIA Document G703™ - 1992, Copyright o 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1878, 1983 and 1992 by Thae American Inatitute of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thiw AIA® Document im
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Tnternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or diatribution of thim ATA® Pocument, or any portion of it, may result in severs aivil and
oriminal penalties, and will be pProsecutad to the maximum extant poasible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA scftware at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order Nc.93130794577‘.
which expires on 05/23/2017, and im not for resale.
User Notes:
ll?ﬁﬁﬁﬂlgﬁﬁ!
1/4/2018

Page 12 of 21



11

A B € D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BA’;’["Q;E 10 (E:EJ :2? :‘SEE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) C-G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOTINDORE (D+E+F)
13280: Asbestos
Containing Material
Remediation -
137  [Material 500.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00f 10.00% 450.00 2.50
15010: Basic
Mechanical
Requirements New
138  |and Demo- Labor 5,500.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00f 90.91% 500.00 250.00
15010: Basic
Mechanical
Requirements New
139 Jand Demo- Material 1,200.00 1,095.00 0.00} 0.00 1,095.00] 91.25% 105.00 54,75
15140: Supports and
140  |Anchors- Labor 8,000.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00] 70.00% 2,400.00 280.00
15140: Supports and
141 Anchors- Material 5,000.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00{ 70.00% 1,500.00] 175.00
15190: Mechanical
142 |identification- Labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 1,200.00 0.00
15190: Mechanical
Identification-
143  |Material 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 500.00 0.00
15242: Vibration
144 |lsolation- Labor 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
15242: Vibration
145  lisolation- Material 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 1,500.00 0.00
15260: Piping
146  |Insulation- Labor 20,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00] 80.00% 4,000.00 800.00
15260: Piping
147  [Insulation- Material 20,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00] 80.00% 4,000.00 800.00
15290: Ductwork
148  |Insulation- Labor 30,000.00 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00] 55.00% 13,500.00 825.00
15290: Ductwork
149  |Insulation- Material 30,000.00 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00] 55.00% 13,500.00 825.00
15310: Fire Protection
150 _ |Piping System- Labor 32,000.00 22,400.00 1,600.00 0.00 24,000.00 75.00% 8,000.00 1,200.00
AIA Document G703™ - 1992 Copyright @ 1963, 196% 1966, 1967,1970, 1978 1963 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING This ATA® Doqument is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatias Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ATAS Document, or any portion of Lt, may Fesult in severs aivil and
eraminal penalties, and will be pProsecuted to the maximum extent pPossible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No.9315079457_1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notes:
(1766681906}
1/4/2018

Page 13 of 21



12

A B & D | E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BAI};‘I’;’J‘I‘;EI To (;';EJ :g:gfﬁ
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) (C-G) RATE)
(D+F) (NOTINDORE)| (D E+F)
15310: Fire Protection
Piping System-
151  |Material 46,000.00 32,200.00 2,300.00 0.00 34,500.00] 75.00% 11,500.00 1,725.00
15400: Testing of
152 |Piping Systems-Labor 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
15400: Testing of
Piping Systems-
153 [Material 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 100.00 0.00
15410: Plumbing
154 _ [Piping- Labor 85,000.00 66,300.00 0.00 0.00 66,300.00{ 78.00% 18,700.00 3,315.00
15410: Plumbing
155  |Piping- Material 75,000.00 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 58,500.00f 78.00% 16,500.00 2,925.00
15430: Plumbing
156 |Specialties- Labor 5,500.00 3,040.00 0.00 0.00 3,040.00{ 55.27% 2,460.00 152.00
15430: Plumbing
157 |Specialties- Materials 8,500.00 4,675.00 0.00 0.00 4,675.00] 55.00% 3,825.00 233.75
15440: Plumbing
158  |Fixtures- Labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 12,000.00 0.00
15440: Plumbing
159 |Fixtures- Materials 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 105,000.00 0.00
15450: Plumbing
160 [Equipment- Labor 25,000.00 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00] 70.00% 7,500.00 875.00
15450: Plumbing
161  |Equipment- Material 36,000.00 25,200.00 0.00 0.00 25,200.00] 70.00% 10,800.00 1,260.00
15510: Hydronic
162 |Piping- Labor 14,500.00 12,325.00 1,450.00 0.00 13,775.00{ 95.00% 725.00 688.75
15510: Hydronic
163 [Piping- Material 8,500.00 7,225.00 850.00 0.00 8,075.00] 95.00% 425.00 403.75
15515: Hydronic
164 |Specialties- Labor 1,200.00 0.00L 1,140.00 0.00 1,140.00] 95.00% 60.00 57.00
15515: Hydronic
165 |Specialties- Material 100.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00] 95.00% 5.00 4.75
15540: HVAC Pumps-
166 |Labor 5,000.00 0.00 4,750.00 0.00 4,750.00] 95.00% 250.00 237.50
15540: HVAC Pumps-
167  [Material 8,500.00 1,700.00 6,375.00 0.00 8,075.00] 95.00% 425.00 403.75
AIA Document G703™ - 1992 Copyright 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967 1570, 1978, 1883 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document iw
protected by U.S, Copyright Lav and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thim AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severa oivil and
eriminal pennlties, and will be Prosecutsd to the maximum axtent possible under the lav. This draft was produced by AIR software at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No.9318079457 1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resala.
User Notem:
{1766681906)
1/4/2018

Page 14 of 21




13

A B C D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % BA;ﬂgﬁ Te (;EJAA;TAASSE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) C-G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOTINDOEE) §D+E+F)
15682: Air Colled
Packaged Chiller-
168 |Labor 20,000.00 16,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 19,000.00] 95.00% 1,000.00 950.00
15682: Air Colled
Packaged Chiller-
169  |Material 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 7,000.00
15855: Air Handling
Units with Coils-
170  |Labor 20,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00] 85.00% 3,000.00 850.00
15855: Air Handling
Units with Coils-
171  |Material 120,000.00 114,000.00 0.00 0.00 114,000.00f 95.00% 6,000.00 5,700.00
15890: Ductwork-
172 |Labor 54,000.00 29,700.00 6,750.00] 0.00 36,450.00] 67.50% 17,550.00 1,822.50
15890: Ductwork-
173 {Material 54,000.00 48,600.00 1,350.00 0.00 49,950.00] 92.50% 4,050.00 2,497.50
15910: Ductwork
174  |Accessories- Labor 4,000.00 2,800.00 400.00 0.00 3,200.00] 80.00% 800.00 160.00
15910: Ductwork
175  |Accessories- Material 3,500.00 2,450.00 350.00 0.00 2,800.00] 80.00% 700.00 140.00
15930: Air Terminal
176  |Units- Labor 4,500.00 0.00 3,150.00 0.00 3,150.00{ 70.00% 1,350.00 157.50
15930: Air Terminal
177 |Units- Material 5,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00{ 70.00% 1,500.00 175.00
15936: Air Devices-
178  |Labor 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 11,000.00 0.00
15936: Air Devices-
179  |Material 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 8,500.00 0.00
15975: Building
Management and
Automatic
Temperature Control
180  |System- Labor 65,000.00 14,950.00 7,800.00] 0.00 22,750.00] 35.00% 42,250.00 1,137.50
AIA Document G703™ - 1992. Copyright © 1963 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 Py The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This ATA® Decument is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties Unsuthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any pertion of it, may result in severs civil and
criminal penalties, and will be prosacuted to the maximum extant possible under the law, This draft was produced by AIA software at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No. 93‘.5019457_1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale.
User Motes:
(1766681906)
1/4/2018

Page 15 of 21



14

A B c D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED [FROMPREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BAI;;:(S:E L (;RFEJ :g:gf}s
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN D OR E (D+E+F)
15975: Building
Management and
Automatic
Temperature Control
181  [System- Material 65,000.00 14,950.00 7,800.00 0.00 22,750.00{ 35.00% 42,250.00 1,137.50
15990: Testing,
Adjusting, and
182 Balancing- Labor 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 13,000.00 0.00
15990: Testing,
Adjusting, and
183  |Balancing- Material 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 500.00 0.00
16010: General Basic
Electrical
184  |Requirements- Labor 20,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00] 80.00% 4,000.00 800.00
16010: General Basic
Electrical
Requirements-
185 |Material 10,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00{ 80.00% 2,000.00 400.00
16060: Electrical
Demolition for
186 |Remodeling- Labor 16,000.00 15,400.00 0.00 0.00 15,400.00] 96.25% 600.00 770.00
16060: Electrical
Demolition for
187 Remodeling- Material 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00{ 100.00% 0.00 75.00
188 ]16111: Conduit- Labor 50,000.00 41,000.00 750.00 0.00 41,750.00{ 83.50% 8,250.00 2,087.50
16111: Conduit-
1890  |Material 40,000.00 32,800.00 1,600.00 0.00 34,400.00] 86.00% 35,600.00 1,720.00
16112: Surface
190  |Raceways- Labor 10,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00{ 50.00% 5,000.00 250.00
16112: Surface
191  |Raceways- Material 8,000.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 0.00 4,800.00] 60.00% 3,200.00 240.00
16114: Cable Trays-
192 |Labor 9,000.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 9,000.00 0.00
16114: Cable Trays-
193 |Material 12,000.00h 0.00 0.00 0.00i 0.00] 0.00% 12,000.00 0.00
AIA Document G703™ - 1892, Cepyright & 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1952 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights raserved. WARNING: This ATA® Document is
protacted by U.S. Copyright Law and International Tres ties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in sevare aivil and
criminal penalties, =nd wvill be prosmscuted to the maximum extant possible undar the law. This draft was produced by ATA softwars at 03:07:086 on 05/23/2016 under Order NG.EJISO'}BI&T‘E
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notes:
{1766681306)
1/4/2018

Page 16 of

21



15

A B C D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED [FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BALF’;;:‘IEE L (;E\T:g :SEE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE | (G + C) (C-G) RATE)
— (D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
16117: Pre-Fabricated
Ground Pull Boxes-
194  |Labor 8,000.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00] 70.00% 2,400.00 280.00
16117: Pre-Fabricated
Ground Pull Boxes-
195  |Material 5,000.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00f 70.00% 1,500.00 175.00
16120: Building Wire
196  |and Cable- Labor 65,000.00 48,850.00 1,575.00 0.00 50,425.000 77.58% 14,575.00 2.521.25
16120: Building Wire
197  |and Cable- Material 165,000.00 123,750.00 4,125.00 0.00 127,875.00] 77.50% 37,125.00 6,393.75
198  |16130: Boxes- Labor 12,000.00 9,000.00 300.00 0.00 9,300.00{ 77.50% 2,700.00 465.00
16130: Boxes-
199  [Material 11,000.00 8,250.00 275.00 0.00 8,525.00] 77.50% 2,475.00 426.25
16141: Wiring Devices
200 |Labor 20,000.00 15,000.00 500.00 0.00 15,500.00{ 77.50% 4,500.00 775.00
16141: Wiring Devices
201  |Material 13,000.00 9,750.00 325.00 0.00 10,075.00] 77.50% 2,925.00 503.75
16160: Cabinets and
202  |Enclosures- Labor 18,000.00 8,100,00 3,600.00 0.00 11,700.00f 65.00% 6,300.00 585.00
16160: Cabinets and
203 |Enclosures- Material 55,000.00 24,750.00 11,000.00 0.00 35,750.00] 65.00% 19,250.00 1,787.50
16170: Grounding and
204 |Bonding- Labor 9,500.00 4.275.00 1,900.00 0.00 6,175.00] 65.00% 3,325.00 308.75
16170: Grounding and
205 Bonding- Material 12,000.00 5,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 7,800.00] 65.00% 4,200.00 390.00
16180: Wiring
206 |Systems- Labor 33,000.00 23,100.00 1,650.00 0.00 24,750.00{ 75.00% 8,250.00 1,237.50
16180: Wiring
207 |Systems- Material 85,000.00 59,500.00 4,250.00 0.00 63,750.00] 75.00% 21,250.00 3,187.50
16190: Supporting
208 |Devices- Labor 10,000.00 7,000.00 500.00 0.00 7,500.00{ 75.00% 2,500.00 375.00
16190: Supporting
209  |Devices- Material 27,000.00 18,900.00 1,350.00 0.00 20,250.00] 75.00% 6,750.00 1,012.50
16195: Electrical
210 [Identification- Labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00% 12,000.00 0.00
AIA Document GTO3™ - 1892. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Inatitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ATA® Document is
Protected by U.A. Copyright Lav and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ATA® Documant, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and
ceriminal ponalties, and vill be prosescuted to the maximum extent posaribla undsr the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 02:07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order Hu.931907945‘.‘_!
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is not for resale.
User Noten:
(1766681506}
1/4/2018

Page 17 of 21



16

B C D | E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED |FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % BA[;ﬁgg o (IT;‘EJﬁ;T:SEE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G + C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D + E_LFJ
16195: Electrical
Identification-
211 |Material 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 9,500.00 0.00
16440: Disconnect
212 |Switches- Labor 12,000.00 2,280.00 1,320.00 0.00 3,600.00] 30.00% 8,400.00 180.00
16440: Disconnect
213 |Switches- Material 10,000.00 1,900.00 1,100.00 0.00 3,000.00{ 30.00% 7,000.00 150.00
16450: Secondary
214 Grounding- Labor 12,000.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 3.600.00] 30.00% 8,400.00 180.00
16450: Secondary
215 Grounding- Material 12,000.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 3.600.00] 30.00% 8,400.00 180.00
16461: Dry Type
216  |Transformers- Labor 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 3,000.00 0.00
16461: Dry Type
217 |Transformers- Material 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 1,200.00 0.00
16470: Panelboards-
218 |Labor 8,000.00 4,000.00 800.00 0.00 4,800.00] 60.00% 3,200.00 240.00
16470: Panelboards-
219 |Material 20,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 12,000.00] 60.00% 8,000.00 600.00
16485: Contactors-
220 |Labor 10,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 6,000.00] 60.00% 4,000.00 300.00
16485: Contactors-
221  |Material 9,500.00 4,750.00 950.00 0.00 5,700.00f 60.00% 3,800.00 285.00
16510: Luminaires-
222 |Labor 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 15,000.00 0.00
16510: Luminaires-
223  |Material 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 57,500.00 57,500.00] 50.00% 57,500.00 2,875.00
16530: Site Lighting-
224  |Labor 3,000.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00] 10.00% 2,700.00 15.00
16530: Site Lighting-
225  |Material 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00{ 50.00% 3,000.00 150.00
16600: Surge
Protection Devices
226 |(SPD)- Labor 4.000.00 760.00 440.00 0.00 1,200.00] 30.00% 2,800.00 60.00
16600: Surge
Protection Devices
227 _ |(SPD)- Material 9,000.00 1,710.00 990.00 0.00 2,700.00{ 30.00% 6,300.00 135.00
AIA Dooument G703™ — 1592 Copyright % 1963, 1865, 1966, 1967 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1932 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved WARNING: This ATA® Document ims
Protected by U.8, Copyright Law and Intarnational Treaties Unauthorired reprodustion or distribution of this ATA® Document, or any portisn of it ®ay result in severs civil and
eriminal penalties, and will be Promacuted Eo the maximum extsnt posaible under the law. Thia draft was produced by AIA software at 03 07:06 on 05/23/2016 under Order No.9318079457
which axpires on 0572372017, and is not for rasale.
User Notes:
(1766681906)
1/4/2018

Page 18 of

21




17

A B C D | E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
[TEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |FROMPREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % BAiﬁgﬁ Lt (;EJ:S ing
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G + C) C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN D ORE) (D+E+F)
16741: Telephone
228  |Service- Labor 20,500.00 5,740.00] 2,460.00 0.00 8,200.00] 40.00% 12,300.00 410.00
16741: Telephone
229  |Service- Material 18,000.00 5,040.00 2,160.00 0.00 7,200.00f 40.00% 10,800.00 360.00
16742: Structured
Cabling- SPC-CAT6-
230 |Labor 12,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00] 50.00% 6,000.00 300.00
16742: Structured
Cabling- SPC-CAT6-
231 |Material 20,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00] 10,000.00] 50.00% 10,000.00 500.00
GRAND TOTAL 8,932,979.00 4,525,264.00 318,312.00| 248,285.00| 5,001,861.00] 57.00% 3,841,118.00 254,593.05
AIA Document G705™ - 1992, Copyright @ 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American IRstitute of Architects, All rights resarvad. WARNING: This ATA® Document 1s
protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatien Unauthorired reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of st may result in mavere civil and
criminel panalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant posaible undar the law. Thia draft was produced By AIA software at 03:07:06 on 05/23/2016 undar Order Ne. 9318079457 _1
which expires on 05/23/2017, and is neot for remals.
Usar Notes:
(1766681906)
1/4/2018

Page 19 of 21




1/4/2018
Page 20 of 21

PIE TERMINAL EXPANSION PH. 1I
01210: ALLOWANCE #1 - OWNER DIRECTED ADJUSTMENTS TO PROJECT CONDITIONS

PAY APPLICATION NO. 014

CONTINGENCY

THIS
BILLING

Original Contract

e —— - —— - —

- — o —— - — - — - —

T T - - —— — = —— = — . —

T e e e = = e e e i — — . —— . —— - —

S e e e —— - — o — - - —

e e e . - - - — = —— - —- = —— = —

N e e e e e e - - - - —

N S S T e e e e - —— - —— - —— = —— - —

S e e e e cr e S e - - —-—— —

S e s e m e e - - ———

T N o - —— - —— - — - —— —

S e e s s e e e - —--— - ——  —

S T e e e e e - —— . —— - —-- —— = ——

T N o m e o o ——— - — - — - — —

T T T R S - —— - ——— —— = — i —

S — = — e — . —— —

— — = a — = — -

— = e g — e — - — g

F o= e e - e e — = -

PREVIOUS
CCD Cco ADD DEDUCT BILLING
mefee—.... 50000000 I H
I O S A BN 5L Y )
W R S .._ 2318000 " 775, 731.50;
N S N ;.. 2763300 " "27,633 00
A .. _80,155.60] " 47,100 001
9 : - 0.00]
! T PR B [— — .2 il
I S S .. 16821.60] ~5,000.00]
1 | ] | 3,459.0 j_ 1,200.00;
AT s 00| "~ 1,200.0¢
12 ' ' 3,813.0 '
S IR B Wi ¥
e e —-- I Y — . —- — e — —
S S S— N - B ER— L
----- SRS S O SO
b D e——— e D — —————— 4
_____ ! _-_--_L...._--—..--_l.._-......--— e = — ———
| 1 [ T
'''' :'"‘"'.'"-“"“""’.“_"""_"'_'_'_‘T
NN R B N T
_____ S U N S
S s St o Gt N %
----- e oty MR
e b1 SO000000; 138360200 TaA 75 s0r
____ R S i mhtit et o
1 ] 61 A L]
.. 536161880 T I L
. : . |

- —— — ——

- — — —

- — e — ]

- — — — -

- — — —

- — ———-

- — —— — -

- — ——— ]

- — - —— —

- — — —

- —— —— — ]

- — o —

- — —— —

- — — —




Contractor: The Artec Group, Inc. Pay Application Number: 14
376 Interstate Court
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Period To: August 1, 2017 to September 30, 2017
Project Description: Terminal Area Improvements - Phase IlI, Gates 7-10
14700 Terminal Boulevard, Clearwater Florida 33762
Project Number:  156-01 55-CP(PF)
SCHEDULE OF STORED MATERIA
PREVIOUS PERIODS THIS PERIOD
VALUE REMAINING
INVOICE | MATERIAL VALUE | vaLue | SigREP VALUE VALUE Risins )
ITEM NO| VENDOR NAME NUMBER DESCRIPTION REC'D USED LAST PMT RECD USED MATERIAL
8a |Workscapes  |es33 __Seating  1$263,750.00 $0.00 /$263,750.00 | | __$0.00 $000) o _ $263,750.00
88 |Sol-Area, Inc. 4980 Skylights - Alum | $25.400.00 $25,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
88 |Oldcastle 1300264205 | Skylights - Glass | $25,400.00 $25,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
97 |YKK various Storefront $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,820.00 $0.00 $27,820.00
121 |Bloomsburg Carpet 63607-BC Carpet $85,000.00 | $1,000.00 $84,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84,000.00
223 [World Electric Supply |various Luminaires $115,000.00 $0.00 | $115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,000.00
225  |World Electric Supply |various Site Lighting $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
TOTALS 1$520,550.00 $51,800.00 | $468,750.00 $27,820.00 $0.00 $496,570.00
TOTAL OF PAID MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (50% OF REMAINING VALUE) $248,285.00

1/4/2018
Page 21 of 21






